
Needs Analysis of the Use of Digital
Supplementary Books on Social

Character Material for Civic Education at
the Junior High School

By Nuria Nyimas

WORD COUNT 4161 TIME SUBMITTED 15-APR-2023 02:05AM

PAPER ID 98737884



1

1

1

1

2

17

18

21

23

25



2

3

6

7

22



2

6
6

11
11

13

16

20



1

1

4

5

7

10

14

26



2

12



2

3

9

24



4

8

9

15

19



1

1
1

1

2

8





15%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Needs Analysis of the Use of Digital Supplementary Books
on Social Character Material for Civic Education at the Junior
High School
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

pajar.ejournal.unri.ac.id
Internet

repository.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet

hipkinjateng.org
Internet

www.researchgate.net
Internet

cyberleninka.org
Internet

Dwi Candra Setiawan, Mila Karmila, Anastasia Pitung,
Gloria A. N. Daga Dede. "Biology teaching material
needs analysis based on cooperative learning approaches in
the human physiology system", JPBIO (Jurnal Pendidikan
Biologi), 2020
Crossref

Emelia Debora, Heffi Alberida, Ardi Ardi, Siska Alicia
Farma. "The effect of problem-solving learning

180 words — 5%

64 words — 2%

24 words — 1%

24 words — 1%

22 words — 1%

19 words — 1%

19 words — 1%



8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

models on creative thinking skills in science subjects", JURNAL
BIOEDUKATIKA, 2020
Crossref

Istianah Istianah, Harti Harti, Norida Canda Sakti.
"Case Study-Based Marketing Modules on
Segmenting, Targeting, and Positioning Strategy Materials for
Class X in Vocational High Schools", ijd-demos, 2022
Crossref

edunesia.org
Internet

www.coursehero.com
Internet

Titing Magfirah, Riyadh Arridha, Sesilia Lanja,
Nuryanti Rumanama. "Android-based English
teaching material application at State Polytechnic of Fakfak",
Sinkron, 2022
Crossref

proceeding.unnes.ac.id
Internet

jppipa.unram.ac.id
Internet

un-pub.eu
Internet

Mahasti Wiandita, Hadi Suwono, Yessi Affriyenni.
"Development of digital teaching materials in
human excretion system", AIP Publishing, 2023
Crossref

journal.uinsgd.ac.id
Internet

17 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%

14 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

pt.scribd.com
Internet

123dok.com
Internet

A K Putra, T Pratisia, Sumarmi S. "Developing
Teaching Materials Using STEM on Population,
Human Development Index, and Demographics", KnE Social
Sciences, 2022
Crossref

Endah Febri Setiya Rini, Riska Fitriani, Maria Marisa
Matondang, Fauziah Yolviansyah et al. "Pengaruh
Karakter Kerja Keras Terhadap Hasil Belajar Fisika Di SMA
Negeri 1 Kota Jambi", PENDIPA Journal of Science Education,
2021
Crossref

Setyo Eko Atmojo, Beny Dwi Lukitoaji. "An Analysis
of Competency Achievement of Elementary
Teacher Candidates in Micro Teaching During The Covid-19
Pandemic", Jurnal Basicedu, 2022
Crossref

bjgpopen.org
Internet

journal.uny.ac.id
Internet

repositori.unsil.ac.id
Internet

text-id.123dok.com
Internet

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%



26

EXCLUDE QUOTES ON

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY ON

EXCLUDE SOURCES OFF

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

Ahmad Rasidi, Dian Susana. "The influence of
paikem gembrot model against student’s self
efficacy and learning outcomes", Journal of Physics: Conference
Series, 2020
Crossref

6 words — < 1%


